Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
William G. Haen			09/07/2001	
Daniel C. Kananen	1		09/07/2001	
Alan P. Paal			09/07/2001	
Alan J. Pierquet			09/11/2001	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Name:	Alwin Manuf	acturing Company, Inc.]	
Street Address:	1206 Velp Av			
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 212			
		.0		
City:	Green Bay			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	54306			
	ERS Total: 1			
Property	/ Туре	Nun	nber	
Application Numbe	er:	09951601		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(262)63	2-2257		
	, ,	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.	
Phone:	262/632	-		
Email:	cwipper	@janlaw.com		
Correspondent Nar	ne: John E.	Munger		
Address Line 1:		n Street		
Address Line 2:		n Shupe & Munger Ltd.		
Address Line 4:	Racine,	WISCONSIN 53403		
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:	ALW-104US		
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	John E. Munger		
		I	PATENT	
500332025			REEL: 019676 FRAME: 069	5

Total Attachments: 4 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

	Assignment of Rights, Title an (Multiple inventors; s		Docket No. ALW-104US	
his is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	e and interest: (check all that apply):		
\mathbf{X}	United States of America rights, title	e and interest in the invention		
8	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Se	rial No.		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:		
	United States Provisional Patent Ap	pplication Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Applica	tion Serial No.		
	Other (specify)			
fitle of the l	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
nventors (a	ssignors)			
	Name	Address		
William G.	Haen	2360 Hopf Lane, DePere, WI 54115		
Daniel C. I	Kananen	3100 Claymore Lane, New Franken, WI 54229		
Alan P. Pa		3713 Champeau Road, New Franken, WI 54229		
Alan J. Pie	erquet	1330 Oregon Street, Green Bay, WI 54303		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
lssignee				
	Name	Address		
Alwin Mar	nufacturing Company, Incorporated	1206 Velp Avenue Post Office Box 2126 Green Bay, WI 54306		

. .,

,

Į.

[Page 1 of 4]

AS03A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 019676 FRAME: 0697 Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of suid application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signatyre/Date	1 1
William G. Haen	William I Hair	9/7/01
Daniel C. Kananen	Dilliom / Hair Daniel G. Kananen	9/7/01
Alan P. Paal	Alan Prod	9/7/01
Alan J. Pierquet	Ala O. Rienant	9/11/01

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) ALW-104US Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) , in the year O / SEPT Executed this 7 day of at Million State of WISCONSIN County of BROWN Before me personally appeared William G. Haen who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 200 1 day of SEPT. execute the same this 7 Jin the year duy of SEPT 01 Executed this 7 |a|State of WISCONSIN County of BROWN Before me personally appeared Daniel C. Kananen who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to day of SEPT. , in the year Joo execute the same this Notary Pi day of SEPT fin the year Executed this \mathcal{O} 7 at aat Signature of Inventor, State of WISCONSON County of BROLON Before me personally appeared Alan P. Paal who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year Jeo 1 day of SEPT. execute the same this Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 019676 FRAME: 0699

Assignment of	f Rights, Title and Int	erest in Invention	Docket No.
-	tiple inventors; single		ALW-104US
(Although notarization is i	not necessary, it will be considere	<u>Notarization</u> ed prima facie evidence of execution pursuant	10 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this /	l day of sept.	, in the year 2001	
		Alm O. C	ing to
e of WISCONSIN new of BROWN		Asignature of 1	nventøj
nty of BROWN			
	red Alan J. Pierquet egoing instrument to be a り day of SEP	free act and deed and also repres T. in the year 200	
	//	Anoph R.C	and hi
Executed this	day of	, in the year	ubjc)
		., .	
		(Signature of	Inventor)
te of		(Signature of	Inventor)
-		(Signature of	Inventor)
unty of fore me personally appea o acknowledged the for	rred egoing instrument to be o day of	(Signature of (Signature of a free act and deed and also repres in the year	
inty of fore me personally appea to acknowledged the for	egoing instrument to be a	a free act and deed and also repres	
inty of fore me personally appea to acknowledged the for	egoing instrument to be a	a free act and deed and also repres in the year (Notary)	ented that he or she is authoriz
nty of ore me personally appea acknowledged the for	egoing instrument to be a	a free act and deed and also repres in the year	ented that he or she is authoriz
enty of fore me personally appea to acknowledged the for cute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a day of	a free act and deed and also repres in the year (Notary)	ented that he or she is authoriz
enty of fore me personally appea to acknowledged the for cute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a day of	a free act and deed and also repres in the year (Notary) , in the year	ented that he or she is authoriz
inty of ore me personally appea o acknowledged the for cute the same this Executed this te of unty of	egoing instrument to be a day of day of	a free act and deed and also repres in the year (Notary) , in the year	ented that he or she is authoriz
inty of ore me personally appea o acknowledged the for cute the same this Executed this te of unty of fore me personally appea o acknowledged the for	egoing instrument to be a day of day of	a free act and deed and also repres in the year (Notary) , in the year	ented that he or she is authoriz
inty of fore me personally appead to acknowledged the for cute the same this Executed this te of unty of fore me personally appead o acknowledged the for	egoing instrument to be a day of day of day of egoing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also repress in the year (Notary) , in the year (Signature of a free act and deed and also repres	ented that he or she is authoriz
ecute the same this Executed this ate of punty of efore me personally appe	egoing instrument to be a day of day of day of egoing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also repress in the year (Notary) , in the year (Signature of a free act and deed and also repres	ented that he or she is authoriz

¥.

. . .

RECORDED: 08/10/2007